## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wenyi Feng	06/02/2008
Jonathan Greene	06/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Actel Corporation
Street Address:	2061 Stierlin Court
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12101589

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (775) 586-9500

Email: docketsminden@lrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

Address Line 1: 1663 HWY 395 Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACT-453

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D'Alessandro

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-ACT-453#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0554

500581608 REEL

:H \$40.00

Docket No.: ACT-453

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wenyi Feng, a citizen of China, residing at 961 Carson Drive, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, and Jonathan Greene, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1481 Pitman Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94301, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "LOGIC MODULE INCLUDING VERSATILE ADDER FOR FPGA" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on April 11, 2008, serial No. 12/101,589; and

WHEREAS, Actel Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2061 Stierlin Court, Mountain View, California, 94043, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

Date signed

06/02/2008

06/02/2008